

OC

VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LIMITED

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna-801505

Ph: 0612- 2251622, 2252553, 2252542; Fax No.- 0612-2250325

Email Id.- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP: PUR: FBD 6205

DATE- 06.12.2024

Dear Sir,

We are interested ^{to} install electrical connection for new BMC site at Anandpur, Bihta BMC. Estimate of Electrical Executive Engineer SBPDCL is enclosed for your refrence.

You are requested to submit your offer latest by **23.12.2024** in sealed envelope.

Thanking You

Your faithfully



Manager(MM)

Encl.:- As above – Estimate of Electrical Executive Engineer.

S BPDCL

Estimate has been framed for Installation of 100 kva DTR with DSS DP & Extension of 11 kv line in 11 kv NAWADA Feeder for giving New Service Connection of 38 kva load to RUPESH RAJ C/O M D Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak Sakhari Sangh LTD near - Government Basic School ,Anandpur Maner Under ESS -Maner ESSD -Maner ESD - Bihta Circle - Patna under Deposit Head Scheme.

Request No - E23014742683 52-3014-92 8789

Tariff/ Load - Industrial /38 KVA

S.N	Name of particulars	Unit	Qty	Rate(Rs)	Amount(Rs)
1	Psc pole 400 kg	Nos.	9	4,248.00	38,232.00
2	Base channel for AB Switch +Dtr (100 x50x6)	pair	2	3,350.00	6,700.00
3	Base channel H. G. fuse + Top Channel (75x40x6)	pair	2	3,050.00	6,100.00
4	11 Kv pin insulator with GI pin	Nos.	27	118.00	3,186.00
5	11Kv Disc Insulator With Hardware	Nos.	6	448.00	2,688.00
6	11 KV Lightning Arrestor	SET	1	1,047.00	1,047.00
7	100 Kva Distibution Transformer <i>f copper coil</i>	SET	1	195,407.00	195,407.00
8	Pipe type Earthing	Nos.	4	1,822.00	7,288.00
9	DTR Belting complete set	SET	1	1,720.00	1,720.00
10	Angle for L.A.	Nos.	1	1,050.00	1,050.00
11	M/S Nut /Bolt	kg	12	83.00	996.00
12	ACSR Dog Conductor	KM	0.75	112,620.00	84,465.00
13	AB Switch complete set 11 KV	Nos.	1	12,152.00	12,152.00
14	Cover Rabbit conductor	km	0.3	384,000.00	115,200.00
15	V cross arm	Nos.	8	796.00	6,368.00
16	Back Clamp For Psc ploer (400 kg)	Nos.	40	83.00	3,320.00
17	Cut point Channel	Nos.	2	920.00	1,840.00
18	H. G. Fuse set	Nos.	1	5,600.00	5,600.00
19	Line DP channel (75X40X6)	PAIR	1	3,050.00	3,050.00
20	Cross bracing angle	SET	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
21	Stay Complete Set	Set	6	2,235.00	13,410.00
				A. Total material cost	511,219.00
				B. Contingency ch@2%	10,224.38
				C. T&P ch@ 2%	10,224.38
				D. Transportation ch@ 4%	20,448.76
				E. Labour Charge as per Ana	63,559.00
				Total	615,675.52
				15% supervision charge	92,351.33
				18% gst on S. charge	16,623.24
				Total	724,650.09

vetted
Suryan
 Account Officer
 Electric Supply Division, Bihta
 27/11/24

7,07,015.99
77,57,016/-

General & Technical Report :-

Estimate has been framed for Installation of 100 kva DTR with DSS DP & Extension of 11 kv line in 11 kv NAWADA Feeder for giving New Service Connection of 38 kva load to RUPESH RAJ C/O M D Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak Sakhari Sangh LTD near - Government Basic School ,Anandpur Maner Under ESS -Maner ESSD -Maner ESD - Bihta Circle - Patna under Deposit Head Scheme. If Any Row will be arises during the work it will be resolve by party itself . All materials are supplied by party and work will be executed by party after issue the Work order & depositing departmental charge with GST .

Hence This estimate may kindly be Sanctioned under Depodit Head Scheme.

R. K. Singh
 25/11/24
 JEE/S/Maner

K. Singh
 25/11/24
 AEE/S/Maner

[Signature]
 Electrical Executive Engineer
 Electric Supply Division, Bihta